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CABLE ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE 
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REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPR. DATE

STEP 1

Trim cable to dimensions shown.

Point center conductor.

 

 

 

 

 

STEP 2

Slide ferrule over cable and flair braid by

rotating cable dielectric.

 

 

 

 

STEP 3

Slide crimp nut over cable dielectric and under braid,

be sure crimp nut is flush with cable dielectric.

Slide ferrule up against shoulder of crimp nut using

.213 hex die (M22520/5-05).

 

 

 

STEP 4

Insert prepared cable assembly into back of body

and torque crimp nut to 7-10 in-lbs.

Flair

90°

.090

`.010

.430

`.010

.640

`.010

Ferrule

Body

Crimp Nut

Flush

Cable


